SAS Output

Geographic
Origin

University of Missouri-Kansas City
DHEO07-1 Geographic Origin of Students

Description

Missouri by County | ADAIR

umkd071_22.html[7/28/25, 2:19:46 PM]

ANDREW
ATCHISON
AUDRAIN
BARRY
BARTON
BATES
BENTON
BOONE
BUCHANAN
BUTLER
CALDWELL
CALLAWAY
CAMDEN
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLL
CASS
CEDAR
CHARITON
CHRISTIAN
CLARK
CLAY
CLINTON
COLE
COOPER
CRAWFORD
DALLAS
DAVIESS
DEKALB
DOUGLAS
DUNKLIN
FRANKLIN
GASCONADE
GENTRY
GREENE
GRUNDY

Fall 2022

ficecode=002518

First-time
Degree-
seeking

Freshmen

0
1

o o

140

10

o N O o

16

All
Other
Undergrad

96

49

15

38

1485
26
16

54

Total

Undergrad | Graduate-

112

57

16

43
10

465

1625
28
26

70

Total

Prof.
Practice

5
2

w A

73

15

A 0N

w o

75

Total
Graduate-
Research
Scholarship

3
3

o w o w

NN O

o © o o

Grand
Total
Students
15

14

222
101
11
20
19

47
29
12

539

50

1914

34

52
11

13

10

164



SAS Output

umkd071_22.html[7/28/25, 2:19:46 PM]

HARRISON
HENRY
HOLT
HOWARD
HOWELL
IRON
JACKSON
JASPER
JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
KNOX
LACLEDE
LAFAYETTE
LAWRENCE
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LINN
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MCDONALD
MILLER
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MONITEAU
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEWTON
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OZARK
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RANDOLPH

o o o

325

N O O o o o o

o o

3718
22
23

26

o W

1
4043
25
29
31
0
5
26

N A O W

o o

535

o »

197
20
16

10

&~ ©

w ©

13
11

697

o
S o ©

NN O

N O O o

o o o

N O o

16

19

4937

54

51

51

39
14

15
10

21

20

35
21

668

10

12



SAS Output

Out-of-State

umkd071_22.html[7/28/25, 2:19:46 PM]

RAY

RIPLEY

ST. CHARLES
ST. CLAIR

ST. FRANCOIS
ST. LOUIS
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SCOTT
SHANNON
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WASHINGTON
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MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO

OKLAHOMA
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PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
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